
 

 
 Term 4 Week 5   10 November 2023 

WATS-ON 

• Tuesday 14 November - Friday 1 December 
 Kindergarten transition visits for preschool students 
 (please see our website calendar for details) 
 
• Wednesday 15 November 
 AFP ‘Think U Know’ Presentation (years 5 & 6) 
 
• Thursday 16 November 
 Inner North Cluster Celebrations - for Aboriginal &  

Torres Strait Islander students (9:30am-2:30pm) 
 

 2024 Preschool Stay & Play afternoon (4pm - 5pm) 
 
• Friday 17 November  

Year 6 transition visit to Campbell High School 
 

• Monday 20 November (4pm - 5pm) 
2024 Preschool Stay & Play afternoon 
 

• Wednesday 22 November (2pm - 2:45pm) 
Senior Assembly (hosted by year 5) 
 

• Thursday 23 November (9am - 9:45am) 
EAL/D Community Connections morning tea - for EAL/D 
families 

DATES TO REMEMBER  

RESPECT, EXCELLENCE AND RESPONSIBILITY 

    admin@majuraps.act.edu.au 

NOTES DUE 

School contacts 
Front office and school absences  
P: 61423140  E: admin@majuraps.act.edu.au  
 
Liz Bobos - Principal E: Liz.Bobos@ed.act.edu.au 
Jacob Bindley - Deputy Principal E: Jacob.Bindley@ed.act.edu.au 

NOTES OUT 

• Inner North Cluster Celebrations - final call for notes • Inner North Cluster Celebrations 

2024 SCHOOL INTENTIONS 
It’s that time of year when we are starting to 
plan for 2024. If your child (P-5) will NOT be 
attending Majura Primary next year, please fill 
out the 2024 School Intentions form (for each 
child). 

BeYou Mental Health & Wellbeing Parent Survey  

Please click here for the survey link. 

GET PLANNING FOR  
2024 WITH UPCOMING  
STUDENT-FREE DAYS. 

From 2024, there will be  
4 student-free days for ACT 
public schools. These are 
the first day of each school term: 

· Term 1, Monday 29 January 2024 
· Term 2, Monday 29 April 2024 
· Term 3, Monday 22 July 2024 
· Term 4, Monday 14 October 2024. 
 
We use student-free days for staff  

development, enabling us to plan in a  

student-free environment. Student-free  

planning days have been expanded from  

1 to 4 days from 2024 as part of our new 

Teaching Staff Enterprise Agreement which  

prioritises better teacher workloads for  

educational leadership, teaching and learning. 

For all school term dates, visit the Term Dates 

page:  

https://www.education.act.gov.au/public-

school-life/term_dates_and_public_holidays 
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